QUESTION NO 13

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 November 2021

Question

- (1) Please can the Convener list the number of old/obsolete items of IT equipment which have been returned to Digital Services in the last two years from
 - a) the Corporate division, and
 - b) the learning & teaching division.

Answer

(1)

Question

- (2) In each case will the convener please also specify:
 - a) the number of items that have been rebuilt/reused within the council?
 - b) the number of items that it is not possible to rebuild/reuse within the council?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Of those that cannot be reused within the council, how many are donated to charity, and how many are recycled?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) What steps is the council taking to increase the proportion of old IT equipment which is reused or donated to charity?

Answer

(4)